Features
n	 Shielded	construction
n		Inductance	range:	1.0	to	100	μH
n		Heating	current	up	to	5	A
n		Dimensions:	6.7	x	6.7	x	4	mm
n	 AEC-Q200	qualified
n	 RoHS	compliant*	and	halogen	free**
Applications

@ 10 kHz / 1 V DCR
(W)
Typ.
DCR
(W)
Max.
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
***K-
FactorL
(µH)
Tol.
(%)
SRR6040A-1R0Y 1.0 ± 30 0.0098 0.015 5.0 5.55 388
SRR6040A-3R0Y 3.0 ± 30 0.0153 0.021 3.5 3.33 233
SRR6040A-5R0Y 5.0 ± 30 0.0184 0.025 2.9 2.63 184
SRR6040A-6R8Y 6.8 ± 30 0.0223 0.03 2.5 2.17 152
SRR6040A-8R2Y 8.2 ± 30 0.0266 0.036 2.3 2.0 140
SRR6040A-100M 10 ± 20 0.0358 0.05 2.0 1.72 120
SRR6040A-120M 12 ± 20 0.0397 0.055 1.7 1.61 113
SRR6040A-150M 15 ± 20 0.0428 0.06 1.6 1.51 106
SRR6040A-180M 18 ± 20 0.0551 0.075 1.5 1.35 94
SRR6040A-220M 22 ± 20 0.0647 0.087 1.3 1.22 85
SRR6040A-270M 27 ± 20 0.0769 0.105 1.2 1.11 78
SRR6040A-330M 33 ± 20 0.0903 0.12 1.1 1.02 71
SRR6040A-390M 39 ± 20 0.103 0.135 1.0 0.94 66
SRR6040A-470M 47 ± 20 0.123 0.16 0.95 0.85 59
SRR6040A-560M 56 ± 20 0.149 0.19 0.86 0.77 54
SRR6040A-680M 68 ± 20 0.187 0.24 0.75 0.7 49
SRR6040A-820M 82 ± 20 0.22 0.29 0.7 0.63 44
SRR6040A-101M 100 ± 20 0.266 0.345 0.65 0.57 40
6.70 ± 0.3
(.264 ± .012)
6.70 ± 0.3
(.264 ± .012)